
Regional Coordinators of Children's Behavioral Health Services

Region County/Counties
Coordinator of Children 

Services Address City Zip Phone Fax E-mail

Care Connections of Northern Iowa
Clay, Kossuth, Osceola,Palo Alto, Winnebago, 

Worth
Marlee Christoffel 215 W 4th St Suite 6 Spencer 51301 712-264-3945 712-262-9016

mchristoffel@ccnia.org

Central Iowa Community Services 

(CICS)

Boone, Cerro Gordo, Franklin, Greene, Hamilton, 

Hancock, Hardin, Jasper, Madison, Marshall, 

Poweshiek, Story, Warren, Webster, Wright

Robin McKee PO Box 58 Hampton 50441 641-456-2128 641-456-2852

robin.mckee@cicsmhds.org

Boone, Cerro Gordo, Franklin, Greene, Hamilton, 

Hancock, Hardin, Jasper, Madison, Marshall, 

Poweshiek, Story, Warren, Webster, Wright

Liza Howard 1007 S Jefferson Way Indianola 50125 515-962-5128 515-961-1142 liza.howard@cicsmhds.org

County Social Services  (CSS)

Allamakee, Black Hawk, Butler, Chickasaw, 

Clayton, Fayette, Floyd, Grundy, Howard, Mitchell, 

Tama, Winneshiek

Emma Hall PO Box 586 Nora Springs 50458 641.251.1043 833-520-4869

ehall@countysocialservices.org

Eastern Iowa MHDS Region Cedar, Clinton, Jackson, Muscatine, Scott Christine Gradert 
UnityPoint Health – Robert Young 

Center, 4600 3rd Street
Moline (Illinois) 61265 563-349-3154

Christine.Gradert@unitypoint.org

Heart of Iowa Community Services Clarke, Decatur, Lucas, Marion, Ringgold, Wayne Laurie Lenertz 2003 N Lincoln, PO Box 627 Knoxville 50138 641-205-3868 c. 641-218-1722 Laurie.Lenertz@dallascountyiowa.gov 

Audubon, Adair, Adams, Dallas, Guthrie, Taylor, 

Union Krista Fisher 25747 N Ave. Suite D Adel 50003 515-993-1737 c. 515-494-8580 Krista.fisher@dallascountyiowa.gov

Mental Health/Disability Services of 

the East Central Region (MHDS-ECR)

Benton, Bremer, Buchanan, Delaware, Dubuque, 

Iowa, Johnson, Jones, Linn
Lucia Herman 105 Broadway Place, Suite 2 Anamosa 52205 319-462-4457 319-462-5804

lherman@co.jones.ia.us 

Polk County Behavioral Health and 

Disability Services
Polk Julie Gibbons 

Polk County River Place, 2309 Euclid 

Ave
Des Moines 50310 (515) 286-3572 515-286-3590

julie.gibbons@polkcountyiowa.gov 

Polk Liz Puls 
Polk County River Place, 2309 Euclid 

Ave
Des Moines 50310 (515) 286-3586 515-286-3590

elizabeth.puls@polkcountyiowa.gov

Polk Maria Walker
Polk County River Place, 2309 Euclid 

Ave
Des Moines 50310 (515) 286-3571 515-286-3590

maria.walker@polkcountyiowa.gov

Polk Sara Lupkes
Polk County River Place, 2309 Euclid 

Ave
Des Moines 50310 (515) 286-3589 515-286-3590

sara.lupkes@polkcountyiowa.gov

Polk Rachel Adams
Polk County River Place, 2309 Euclid 

Ave
Des Moines 50310 (515) 286-3526 515-286-3590

rachel.adams@polkcountyiowa.gov

Polk Stephanie Schmidt  
Polk County River Place, 2309 Euclid 

Ave
Des Moines 50310 (515) 286-3581 515-286-3590

stephanie.schmidt@polkcountyiowa.gov

Rolling Hills Community Services 

Region Buena Vista Caylyn Bishop 605 Cayuga St, PO Box 253 Storm Lake 50588 712-749-2556 712-749-2707 cbishop@bvcountyiowa.com

Calhoun Alison Hauser 515 Court St, PO Box 71 Rockwell City 50579 712-335-3269 712-335-4228 ahauser@pocahontascounty.iowa.gov

Carroll Caylyn Bishop 608 North Court St Suite A Carroll 51401 712-749-2556 712-749-2707 cbishop@bvcountyiowa.com

Cherokee Lisa Bringle Courthouse, 520 W Main St, Drawer B Cherokee 51012 712-796-2827 712-749-2707 lbringle@co.cherokee.ia.us

Crawford Caylyn Bishop 1202 Broadway Denison 51442 712-749-2556 712-749-2707 cbishop@bvcountyiowa.com

Humboldt Alison Hauser 203 Main Street Dakota City 50529 712-335-3269 712-335-4228 ahauser@pocahontascounty.iowa.gov

Ida Lisa Bringle 401 Moorehead St. Ida Grove 51445 712-796-2827 712-749-2707 lbringle@co.cherokee.ia.us

Pocahontas Alison Hauser 23 3rd Ave NE Pocahontas 50574 712-335-3269 712-335-4228 ahauser@pocahontascounty.iowa.gov

Sac Lisa Bringle 1710 West Main Sac City 50583 712-796-2827 712-749-2707 lbringle@co.cherokee.ia.us

Woodbury Theresa Jochum 1211 TriView Avenue Sioux City 51103 712-279-6459 712-279-6558 tjochum@woodburycountyiowa.gov

Sioux Rivers MHDS Dickinson Beth Will 1802 Hill Ave, Suite 2502 Spirit Lake 51360 712-336-0775 712-336-4961 bwill@co.dickinson.ia.us

Emmet Beth Will 609 1st Ave. North Estherville 51334 712-336-0775 712-336-4961 bwill@co.dickinson.ia.us

Lyon Beth Will 315 1st Ave Suite 200 Rock Rapids 51246 712-336-0775 712-336-4961 bwill@co.dickinson.ia.us

O'Brien Beth Will 155 S Hayes Ave Primghar 51245 712-336-0775 712-336-4961 bwill@co.dickinson.ia.us

Plymouth Beth Will 19 2nd Avenue NW Le Mars 51031 712-336-0775 712-336-4961 bwill@co.dickinson.ia.us

Sioux Beth Will 211 Central Ave SE Orange City 51041 712-336-0775 712-336-4961 bwill@co.dickinson.ia.us

Mental Health Agency

of Southeast Iowa

Appanoose, Davis, Des Moines, Henry, Jefferson, 

Keokuk, Lee, Louisa, Mahaska, Monroe, Van 

Buren, Wapello, and Washington

Tami Gilliland 615 S. Jefferson St Sigourney 52591 641-622-2383 641-622-2166

tgilliland@southeastiowalink.com

Southwest Iowa MHDS Region
Cass, Fremont, Harrison, Mills, Monona, 

Montgomery, Page, Pottawattamie, Shelby
Mary-Beth Roskens 227 S. 6th St., Suite 128 Council Bluffs 51501 712-328-5812 712-328-5668

mroskens@swiamhds.org
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